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Associate Deﬁree Nursinﬁ Program | Costs and Exgenses

First Semester

Tuition*
Parking
Student Rep + Health Fees
Books (N311, N313, N315, N321)
Background Check + Drug Test
Malpractice Insurance
CPR - Basic Life Support for the Healthcare provider
First Aid
Uniforms (2 sets, top + bottom)
Shoes
Stethoscope
Woatch with second hand
Skills Supply Kit
Standardized testing fee
Physical/labs/vaccines
Cost for Ist Semester

Second Semester
Tuition*
Parking
Student Rep + Health Fees
Books (N323, N325)
Cost for 2nd Semester

Third Semester
Tuition*
Parking
Student Rep + Health Fees
Books (N333, N335, N339)
Malpractice Insurance (renewal)
Required health items (renewal): Flu, TB
Cost for 3rd Semester

Fourth Semester
Tuition*
Parking
Student Rep + Health Fees
Books (N343, N345, N347)
Live Scan
Pearson VUE Account**¥
NCLEX-RN Licensure Application***
Cost for 4th Semester

Grand Total**

*Tuition based on 12 units at $46/unit. Cost is $222 per unit for non-residents/international students.
**¥This is an approximation of expenses and will vary based on individual needs.
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$552
$20
$12
$500
$125
$20
$50
$50
$100
$75
$100
$50
$100
$670
$140-$250
$2674

$552
$20
$12
$200

$784

$552
$20
$12
$450
$20
$20
$1074

$552
$20
$12
$250
$70
$200
$300
$1254





