



## Associate Degree Nursing Program | Costs and Expenses

ltem	Cost
First Semester	Cost
Tuition*	\$552
Parking	\$20
Student Rep + Health Fees	\$20
Books (N311, N313, N315, N321)	\$500
Background Check + Drug Test	\$125
Malpractice Insurance	\$125
CPR - Basic Life Support for the Healthcare provider	\$20
First Aid	\$50
	\$100
Uniforms (2 sets, top + bottom)	
Shoes	\$75
Stethoscope	\$100
Watch with second hand	\$50
Skills Supply Kit	\$100
Standardized testing fee	\$670
Physical/labs/vaccines	\$140-\$250
Cost for Ist Semester	\$2674
Second Semester	<b>6</b> 550
Tuition*	\$552
Parking	\$20
Student Rep + Health Fees	\$12
Books (N323, N325)	\$200
Cost for 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	\$784
Third Semester	
Tuition*	\$552
Parking	\$20
Student Rep + Health Fees	\$12
Books (N333, N335, N339)	\$450
Malpractice Insurance (renewal)	\$20
Required health items (renewal): Flu, TB	\$20
Cost for 3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	\$1074
Fourth Semester	
Tuition*	\$552
Parking	\$20
Student Rep + Health Fees	\$12
Books (N343, N345, N347)	\$250
Live Scan	\$70
Pearson VUE Account***	\$200
NCLEX-RN Licensure Application***	\$300
Cost for 4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	\$1254
Grand Total**	\$5786
*Tuisian based on 12 units at \$46/unit. Cost is \$222 per unit for non-negidents/internetional students	

\*Tuition based on 12 units at \$46/unit. Cost is \$222 per unit for non-residents/international students. \*\*This is an approximation of expenses and will vary based on individual needs.